

Muskogee County Excise Board

January 9, 2024 9:00 a.m.

Board Members Present: Chairman – Tim Thompson Member – Charles Lamont

Vice-Chairman – Ron Ramming Secretary – Polly Irving

Motion: Motion was made by Ron Ramming and seconded by Charles Lamont to call the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Motion: Motion was made by Ron Ramming and seconded by Charles Lamont approving the meeting minutes for December 12, 2023.

Motion: Motion was made by Ron Ramming and seconded by Charles Lamont to approve and sign Transfers.

Motion: Motion was made by Ron Ramming and seconded by Charles Lamont to approve and sign Transfer Reports.

Motion: Motion was made by Ron Ramming and seconded by Charles Lamont to approve and sign Monthly Reports.

New Business

Polly reminds everybody of the Zoom meetings on January 23rd and 30th for Excise Training.

Adjourn

Motion was made by Ron Ramming and seconded by Charles Lamont to adjourn the meeting at 9:19 a.m.